Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AKTIEBOLAGET DARON AB	Name: XELERATED AB
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>December 31, 2004</u>	Street Address: OLOF PALMES GATA 29
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>STOCKHOLM</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>SWEDEN</u> Zip: <u>11122</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/478,377	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔No	
6. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:ALBIHNS STOCKHOLM AB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BOX 5581	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: STOCKHOLM	8. Payment Information
•	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>SWEDEN</u> Zip; <u>11485</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>*46 (0) 8 5988 7200</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501249</u>
Fax Number: <u>+46 (0) 8 5988 7300</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Olivia Tolan</u>
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	February 18, 2005
Signature	Date
Olivia Tolan, Reg. No. 45,161 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 63659-73686

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aktiebolaget Daron, (Swedish reg.no. 556615-9512), whose address is Olof Palmes Gata 29, Stockholm, Sweden, SE-111 22, hereafter referred to as "assignor" has ownership rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/478,377, filed November 21, 2003, entitled Method and apparatus for processing blocks in a pipeline, which rights were recorded on May 11, 2004, at reel 014616, frame 0383 and were revised to reflect a corporate name change which occurred December 1, 2004,,

WHEREAS, Xelerated AB, (Swedish reg.no. 556593-5573), whose address is Olof Palmes Gata 29, Stockholm, Sweden, SE-111 22, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, adding and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said United States Patent, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date <u>2004-12-</u>31 Johan Hellqvist COO, Aktiebolaget Daron